
309029X92N



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

36F-030615C

CHASSIS & HOOD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10
11

11

12

13

13

14

15

16

17
18

13

19 20

20

19

21

22

23

24

25 26

43

27

28

29
30

31
32

33

36

37

39

40

16

4142

8

44



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 690566MA Seat
2 1401027E245 Hood
3 017X47MA Washer
4 1001054MA Bolt, Wing
5 002X53MA Bolt, Carriage
6 1401036-241P Bracket, Hinge
7 009X29MA Bolt, Shoulder
8 009X56P Bolt, Shoulder
10 1401113MA Rod, Batttery
11 015X84MA Nut, Flange
12 1401025P Plate, Rear
13 26X249MA Screw
14 1401050E701MA Plate, Hitch
15 1401086P Cover
16 26X263P Screw
17 1401076E701MA Tray, Battery
18 015X79MA Nut, Flange
19 17X37 Washer
20 030X20P Pin, Cotter
21 092317MA Cap, Fuel Tank
22 7601045MA Tank, Fuel

6X112MA Spacer, Fuel Tank Part Not Shown
23 6X111P Screw
24 26X253P Screw
25 26X263P Screw
26 1401110P Rod, Hood Prop
27 1401282MA Spring, Seat Deck
28 1401056-241P Bracket, Prop Rod
29 26X201P Screw
30 15X116P Nut, NY-Lock
31 1401248P Control, Throttle
32 1401084P Cover, Detent (Black)
33 9X47P Bolt, Shoulder
36 1401145 Footmat, Left (Black)
37 1401144 Footmat, Right (Black)
39 1401256P Frame
40 1401026E701MA Deck Seat
41 94744P Bumper
42 115X116 Nut
43 25X2P Screw
44 7601036 Kit, Foil Heat Sheild

Chassis & Hood



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

38F-030615C

MOTION DRIVE

1

2

34

5

6

7

8

9

10

1112

13

11

13

13

10
74

14

17

15

15

15

15 15

15

16

57

1718

19

20

21

22

23

10

54

24

25

26

35

37

34

33

32

36

50

50

51

51
53

53

49

52

49

27

28 29 30

31

30

38
39 34

40

41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48

52

73
55

56
11

57

59
60

61

62

63

64

64

65
66

67

68

69

70

13

72

58

11

34

5

Peter.Byrne
Sticky Note
SECOND TENSIONER PULLEY	
1401128G-HYDRO
1401128-MANUAL		



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 - Engine 
2 01X134MA Bolt, Hex
3 1401207P Sheild Assembly, Heat
4 18X32P Lockwasher
5 25X2P Screw
6 1401251P Muffler
7 692236 Gasket, Muffler
8 165X75P Spring, Extension Up To Serial 065244

165x75 RV1 Spring, Extension From Serial 065245
9 165X148 RV1 Spring, Extension
10 015X43MA Nut
11 26X267P Screw
12 1401268P Bracket, Right Transaxle Up To Serial 065244

1401268 RV1 Bracket, Right Transaxle From Serial 065245
13 015X84MA Nut, Flange
14 21544P Cover, Pedal
15 0031X4MA Pin, Cotter
16 017X53MA Washer
17 30X20P Pin, Cotter
18 1401127E701MA Pedal Assembly
19 1401112P Rod, Parking Brake
20 91079P Grip, Parking Brake Rod
21 1401256P Frame
22 92697P Grip, Shift Lever
23 1401148P Nut, Adjusting
24 1401122MA Link, Shift
25 1401111P Lever, Shift
26 1401032P Bracket, Lift Pivot
27 165X147P Spring, Extension Up To Serial 065244

165X147 RV1 Spring, Extension From Serial 065245
28 9X73P Bolt, Shoulder
29 1401043P Bracket, Pivot
30 1401104P Guide, Short Belt
31 1401105P Guide, Long Belt
32 1401057P Plate, Belt Guide
33 25X7P Bolt
34 015X79MA Nut, Flange
35 1401059P Bracket, Support
36 94815P Nut, Adjusting
37 1401078P Rod, Clutch
38 1401128P Clutch Arm Assembly
39 0011X7MA Ring, Retainer
40 1401077MA Pulley, Drive
41 002X53MA Bolt, Carriage
42 9X73P Bolt, Shoulder
43 690410MA Pulley, Idler

Motion Drive



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
44 37X110MA Belt, Motion Drive Up To Serial 036556

 37X110P-0(&HYDRO) Belt, Motion Drive Belt Size 13X1048
37X110P-N Belt, Motion Drive Belt Size 13X1065
37X110 RV1 Belt, Motion Drive From Serial 065245

45 1401066MA Pulley, Split Stack
46 019X35MA Washer, Star
47 17X170MA Washer
48 01X140MA Bolt, Hex
49 17X102P Washer
50 1401031-241P Arm, Rest Up To Serial 065244

1401031E701 RV1 Arm, Rest From Serial 065245
51 1401039P Bracket, Rear Hanger
52 094067MA Pin, Threaded Shoulder
53 1X155P Bolt, Hex
54 1X120P Bolt
55 1401051P Bracket, Torque Reactor Up To Serial 065244

1401051E701 RV1 Bracket, Torque Reactor From Serial 065245
56 6X105P Screw
57 17X38Z Washer, Shift Yoke
58 141260P Support, Frame
59 1401093P Yoke, Shift
60 17X148P Washer
61 309029-TR2 Transaxle Up To Serial 065244

1401091 RV1 Transaxle From Serial 065245
62 1401042P Bracket, LeftTransaxle Up To Serial 065244

1401042 RV1 Bracket, Left Transaxle From Serial 065245
63 690369P Spacer
64 17X160P Washer
65 056534MA Key, Square
66 1401103P Spacer, Rear Wheel Up To Serial 065244

1401103 RV1 Spacer, Rear Wheel From Serial 065245
67 1401290P Wheel, Rear - 15"
68 094618MA Cap, Hub
69 0011X3MA E-Ring
70 17X195MA Washer
72 92378P Lock, Screw
73 015X98MA Nut
74 015X43MA Nut

Motion Drive

Peter.Byrne
Sticky Note
HYDRO TRANSMISSION 
B3.02.002.02



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

40F-030615C

STEERING

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

9

9

9

10
11

12 13

14
15

10

12

16

17

17

18

19

20
24

21

22

25

27

28

34

29

30

31

32

33
35

23

4

14

36

37

26

Wheel Bushes
Sticky Note
056105MA



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 095185MA Wheel, Steering (Black)
2 095338MA Insert, Steering
3 1401044MA Console,Low (Black)
4 26X270P Screw
5 1401090P Bearing, Upper Steering
6 1401107MA Tube, Steering (Black)
7 1401100MA Shaft, Steering
8 1401055E701MA Support, Steering
9 26X249MA Screw
10 009X67MA Bolt, Shoulder
11 1401098MA Bearing, Lower Steering
12 1401102P Roller
13 1401058P Plate, Gear Mounting
14 1401123P Link, Drag
15 015X84MA Nut, Flange
16 017X104MA Washer
17 015X43MA Nut, Flange
18 001X111MA Bolt, Hex
19 17X118P Washer
20 1401099MA Gear, Pinion
21 001X146P Bolt, Hex
22 011X28MA E-Ring, Retainer
23 30X35P Pin, Cotter
24 094131MA Retainer, Spring
25 1401046E701MA Rack, Steering
26 17X201MA Washer
27 1401060E701 Bracket, Axle Front
28 17X157MA Washer
29 1401250E701MA Axle & Spindle Assembly
30 1401059E701P Bracket, Support
31 015X118MA Nut, Flange
32 1401381601MA Wheel, Front
33 17X197MA Washer
34 17X157MA Washer
35 094618MA Cap, Hub
36 0025X3MA Bolt
37 17X146P Washer

Steering



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

42F-030615C

MOWER HOUSING SUSPENSION

 

1
2

3

4

5

13
5

6
14

5

16

15

4

9
10

11

12

9

24

25

26

27

19

13

20

21

22

23

18

17

7

8

28

29

31

17 30



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 92697P Grip, Lift Lever
2 1401117MA Lever, Lift
3 165X154MA Spring, Extension
4 094137MA Pad, Friction
5 017X45MA Washer
6 095004MA Wingnut
7 1401033-241P Link, Lift
8 1401096P Tube, Spacer
9 0031X4MA Pin, Hair
10 2X93P Bolt, Carriage
11 1401030P Bracket, Front Hanger Pivot
12 1401118P Pin, Front Hanger
13 26X249MA Screw
14 1401268P Arm Assembly, Lifter
15 17X206P Washer
16 093349MA Screw, Guide
17 015X79MA Nut, Flange
18 015X84MA Nut, Flange
19 1401147[P Spring, Leaf
20 1401040-241P Hanger, Front
21 1401116P Lever, PTO
22 26X263P Screw
23 094198P Grip, PTO
24 1401199P Bracket, PTO
25 9X42P Bolt, Shoulder
26 165X157P Spring, Extension
27 165X92MA Spring, Extension
28 009X58MA Bolt, Shoulder
29 015X84MA Nut
30 1401260P Plate Reinforcement
31 26X267P Screw

Mower Housing Suspension



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

44F-030615C

MOWER HOUSING

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9

7

9 6
9

9

9

8

10
11

12

11

10

12

13

13

14

6

6

6

8

15

16

16

17

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

26
27

28
29

30

31
32

29 34

35
29

38

39

40 43

37

45

49

63

48

45

45

50

51
45

53

54

56

55
58

57

62

59

60

61

34

63

63

50

52

51

29

37

42

52

36

6
18

18

42

4



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 37x111MA Belt, Blade Drive Up To Serial 036556

37X111P Belt, Blade Drive From Serial 036557
2 1401092P Pulley, Input
3 15X140MA Locknut
4 015X98MA Nut, Flange
5 690410MA Pulley, Idler
6 015X84MA Nut, Flange
7 1401031-241P Arm, Rear
8 015X79MA Nut, Flange
9 009X58MA Bolt, Shoulder

10 1401033-241P Link, Lift
11 17X102P Washer
12 0031X4 Pin, Hair
13 094067MA Pin, Threaded Shoulder
14 1401047P Bracket, Left Rear
15 1401235E701MA Bracket, Right Rear
16 1401038P Plate, Adjustment
17 094137MA Pad, Friction
18 017X45MA Washer
19 095004MA Wingnut
20 166X43MA Spring, Left Torsion
21 166X42MA Spring, Right Torsion
22 1401095P Tube, Spacer
23 1401037P Bracket, Deck
24 1401040-241P Hanger, Front
26 1401065MA Shaft, Splined
27 1401258E701MA Arm Assembly, Idler
28 9X73P Bolt, Shoulder
29 17X47P Washer
30 165X157P Spring, Extension
31 166X46P Spring, Torsion
32 9X73P Bolt, Shoulder
34 30X20P Pin, Cotter
35 1401185P Arm Assembly, Brake
36 1401119P Link, Idler Arm
37 25X7P Bolt
38 1401052P Braxket, Brake Mounting
39 1401094P Spacer, Jackshaft
40 1401259P Plate, Idler Mounting
42 019X45MA Washer
43 002X94MA Bolt, Carraige
45 002X53MA Bolt, Carraige
47 1401028P Housing, Blade
48 1401106P Hinge, Mulch Cover
49 015X43MA Nut, Flange
50 028X76MA Nut, Speed
51 014X86MA Wingnut
52 002X64 Bolt, Carriage

Mower Housing



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
53 094957ZMA Rod, Chute Deflector
54 28X23P Cap, Push
55 1401080MA Cover, Mulch (Black)

1401217 Cover, Mulch (Gray)
56 1401275MA Mandrel Housing
57 1001035MA Adapter, Blade
58 4562173MA Blade
59 17X166MA Washer, Cup
60 17X165MA Washer
61 15X100MA Nut, Blade Mount
62 1401081MA Deflector, Chute (Black)

1401218 Deflector, Chute (Gray)
63 17X120MA Washer

1-63 1401028P Housing, Complete Mower

Mower Housing



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

46F-030615C

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

89



Part Part No. Part Name Notes
1 250X115MA Harness, Chassis Wire
2 1401149MA Switch, Ignition

327349MA Key, Ignition
3 1001575MA Switch, Limit
4 054212MA Fuse

407078MA Holder, Fuse
5 7701100MA Soleniod

26X229P Screw, Mounting
15X116 Locknut

6 24X37P Cable, Battery Ground
7 BAT-12N24-4 Battery

2X82P Bolt, Carriage
14X79P Wingnut

8 094159MA Switch, Seat Sensor
9 0024X24MA Cable, Red Battery

690604P Boot, Positive Terminal

Electrical System



REPAIR PARTSMODEL 309029x92NA

48F-030615C

DECALS

Key No. Description (Location) Part No. Qnty.

- - 10 HP B & S (Engine) 44x7388 1

- - 10hp/30 (Right & Left Side -Console) 48X5006 2

- - MURRAY (Right & Left Side -Hood) 48X5002 2

- - Cut Finger (Right Side of Mower Deck) 48x236 1

- - Caution/Warning (Center of Seat Deck) 44x7325 1

- - 1-6 Height Adjust - Lift Lever (Seat Deck Left Side) 48x928 1

- - Deck Leveling (Detent Cover) 44x6456 1

- - No Step (Left Side of Mower Deck) 48x746 1

- - Brake / Clutch (Seat Deck Left Side) 48x929 1

- - Gear Select 5 Speed (Seat Deck Right Side) 48x5223 1

- - Park Brake Symbol (Console) 48x726 1

- - Throttle Control (Seat Deck Left Side) 48x728 1

- - Gas Gauge (Left Side Hood) 48x729 1

- - Murray Logo 48x5001 1

- - Murray 48x5003 1

- - Decal, Blade Engagement (Right Side Hood) 48x927 1

- - Load Warning Limit (Rear Hitch Plate) 48x5057 1

- - Decal, Service 48x3033 1



52F-030615C

MID-ENGINE RIDER ACCESSORIES
Make your Mid-Engine Rider do more than you ever imagined.

The accessories shown on this page can be used on your Mid-Engine Rider. See the Store or Dealer
where you purchased your Mid-Engine Rider. If you are unable to obtain the necessary information,
contact the Central Parts Distribution Center for your area as listed in your Repair Parts Book.

LAWN SWEEPER
Model No. 24720

GRASS BAGGER
Model No. 247930x00A

Parts Bag Kit
Sticky Note
247930-PB



n1.onc1no11�� 

LC1P90F-1 

J{Ji;t.1?,VERSION No.: 2011-01 

■a■Jlib1J■f9WIIQII LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD. 



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380600116-T110 Pin,Dowel 2 2 2

2 120150138-T361 Gasket,Cylinder 1 — —

120150139-T371 Gasket,Cylinder — 1 —

120150146-T380 Gasket,Cylinder — — 1

3 380180088-T370 Bolt,Stud 2 2 2

4 120080283-T370 Head Comp.,Cylinder 1 1 —

120080436-T381 Head Comp.,Cylinder — — 1

5 270960028-0001 Spark Plug 1 1 1

6 380140335-0001 Bolt,Cylinder Head 4 4 4

7 120250028-T381 Packing,Head Cover 1 1 1

8 120220032-T381 Cover Comp.,Head,Left 1 1 1

9 380020070-T370 Bolt,Hexagonal 6×16.5-8×3.5 4 4 4

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)

（Gear Box Assy）



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 160180024-T381 Fan,Cooling 1 1 1

2 193590013-T370 Pulley,Starter 1 1 1

3 380370050-T110 Nut,Special 1 1 1

4 160850002-T381 Fan,Cover 1 1 1

5 380140049-0003 Bolt,Flange M5×16 3 3 3

6 380020087-T390 Bolt,Hexagonal 1 1 1

7 160190050-T381 Shroud Comp 1 1 1

8 380140067-0003 Bolt,Flange,M6×12 1 1 1

9 380020070-T370 Bolt,Hexagonal 3 3 3

10 160210046-T381 Cover Comp.,Fan 1 1 1

11 160840002-T381 Retaining Ring,Housing 1 1 1

12 195360009-T381 Case,Starter Outer 1 1 1

（Blower Housing）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 270880145-T381 Rectifier 1 1 1

2 380140067-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×12 2 2 2

3 271280021-T381 Output Wire,Rectifier 1 1 1

4 270190012-T381 Coil Assy,Charge 1 1 1

5 380140100-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×35 4 4 4

6 270020093-T370 Flywheel Comp 1 1 1

7 380140103-0004 Bolt,Flange M6×25 2 2 2

8 270930037-T370 Coil,Ignition 1 1 1

9 270950068-T370 Rubber,Spark Plug Cap 1 1 1

10 271670010-T370 Wire,Stopping Engine 1 1 1

11 270920175-T370 Coil Assy,Ignition 1 1 1

（Flywheel）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 270360058-T381 Starter Motor 1 1 1

2 270910008-T381 Bracket 1 1 1

3 380140453-0001 Bolt,Flange M8×80 2 2 2

（Starting Motor Assy）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380140013-0005 Bolt M6×16 1 1 1

2 171680036-T370 Contorl assy 1 1 1

3 380140209-0001 Bolt,Flange M6×14 2 2 2

4 171600020-T370 Spring,Governor 1 1 1

5 380370066-0001 Nut,Flange M6 1 1 1

6 171620013-T370 Arm,Governor 1 1 1

7 380250002-T040 Bolt,Governor Arm 1 1 1

8 171590013-T370 Rod,Governor 1 1 1

9 171490002-T370 Rod,Choke 1 1 1

10 380020071-T370 Bolt,Hexagonal 1 1 1

11 171480013-T370 Stay Comp.,Choke 1 1 1

12 171650003-T370 Rod,Throttle 1 1 1

（Governor）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380140445-T110 Bolt,Oil Cup 1 1 1

2 380450595-T370 Washer,oil cup bolt 1 1 1

3 172930001-T040 Drain Plug,Oil Cup 1 1 1

4 380450594-T370 Gasket,Oil Cup 1 1 1

5 170250022-T110 Oil cup 1 1 1

6 380840456-T110 Gasket,Oil Cup 1 1 1

7 170290016-T110 Pin,Float 1 1 1

8 170280020-T110 Float 1 1 1

9 170180025-T110 Valve,Float 1 1 1

10 170160054-T370 Noumenon,Carburetor 1 1 1

11 170020652-T370 CARBURETOR 1 1 —

170020729-T380 CARBURETOR — — 1

12 380140067-0003 Bolt, Flange 1 1 1

13 170430099-T370 Packing,Carburetor 2 2 2

14 160190049-T381 Shroud Comp 1 1 1

（Carburetor）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

15 170440053-T370 Insulatir,Carburetor 1 1 1

16 170430101-T370 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1

17 380950193-T370 Tube 2 2 2

18 380750335-T370 Oil Pipeline11*6.5*50 1 1 1

19 170010018-T370 Strainer,Fuel 1 1 1

20 170430100-T370 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1

（Carburetor）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380140445-T110 Bolt,Oil Cup 1 1 1

2 380450595-T370 Washer,oil cup bolt 1 1 1

3 172930001-T040 Drain Plug,Oil Cup 1 1 1

4 380450594-T370 Gasket,Oil Cup 1 1 1

5 170250022-T110 Oil cup 1 1 1

6 380840456-T110 Gasket,Oil Cup 1 1 1

7 170290016-T110 Pin,Float 1 1 1

8 170280020-T110 Float 1 1 1

9 170180025-T110 Valve,Float 1 1 1

10 170160054-T370 Noumenon,Carburetor 1 1 1

11 170020652-T370 Nozzle,Main 1 1 —

170020729-T380 Nozzle,Main — — 1

12 380140067-0003 Bolt, Flange 1 1 1

13 170430099-T370 Packing,Carburetor 2 2 2

14 160190049-T381 Shroud Comp 1 1 1

（Carburetor With Pump）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

15 170440053-T370 Insulatir,Carburetor 1 1 1

16 170430101-T370 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1

17 380950193-T370 Tube 6 6 6

18 380750200-T370 Oil Pipeline11*6.5*105 1 1 1

19 170010018-T370 Strainer,Fuel 1 1 1

20 380750336-T370 Oil Pipeline11*6.5*285 1 1 1

21 170460002-T370 Fuel Pump 1 1 1

22 380140209-0005 Bolt, Flange 2 2 2

23 170470005-T370 Stent Fuel Pump 1 1 1

24 380140077-0005 Bolt, Flange 2 2 2

25 170430100-T370 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1

（Carburetor With Pump）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 180130188-T381 Element 1 1 1

2 180130187-T381 Filter,outer 1 1 1

3 180070146-T381 Cover,Air Cleaner 1 1 1

4 181950006-T381 Handle,Air Cleaner Bolt 2 2 2

5 180280028-T381 Elbow comp.,air cleaner 1 1 1

6 380821930-T370 Collar,Long 3 3 3

7 180020492-T381 Air Cleaner Assy 1 1 1

8 380140100-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×35 1 1 1

9 380370066-0001 Nut M6 2 2 2

10 180100064-T381 Element,Left 1 1 1

（Air Cleaner）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 140300055-T370 Valve,In. 1 1 —

140300065-T381 Valve,In. — — 1

2 140310055-T370 Valve,Ex. 1 1 —

140310064-T381 Valve,Ex. — — 1

3 140360010-T110 Seat,Valve Spring 2 2 2

4 140400012-T110 Seal,Valve Stem 2 2 2

5 140340025-T11D Spring,Valve 2 2 2

6 140380021-T11D Retainer,Ex.Valve Spring 2 2 2

7 140390015-T11D Valve Keeper 4 4 4

8 140320002-T110 Rotator,Valve 2 2 —

9 140460024-T110 Rocker Arm 2 2 —

140460039-T381 Rocker Arm — — 2

10 140490012-T040 Pivot Rocker Arm 2 2 2

11 140470001-T040 Nut,Pivot Adjusting 2 2 2

12 140480012-T040 Bolt Povit 2 2 2

（Valve）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

13 140710007-T370 Plate,Assy 1 1 —

140710011-T381 Plate,Assy — — 1

14 140670011-T370 Rod Push 2 2 2

15 140690004-T110 Lifter,Valve 2 2 2

16 140020055-T370 Camshaft 1 1 1

17 140450023-T110 Valve Rocker Assy 2 2 —

140450041-T381 Valve Rocker Assy — — 2

（Valve）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 130070083-T110 Ring Set 1 — —

130070088-T370 Ring Set — 1 —

130070103-T380 Ring Set — — 1

2 380560057-T110 Clip,Piston Pin 2 2 2

3 130030122-T360 Piston 1 — —

130030094-T370 Piston — 1 —

130030114-T380 Piston — — 1

4 130060034-T110 Pin,Piston 1 1 1

5 130150048-T370 Rod Assy.,Connecting 1 1 1

6 130160012-T370 Connecting Rod 1 1 1

7 130170010-T370 Connecting Rod Cover 1 1 1

8 130180009-T370 Bolt,Connecting Rod 2 2 2

9 130290102-T370 Crankshaft Comp  1 1 1

10 130450010-T370 Weight,Balancer 1 1 1

11 380450560-T370 Washer 2 2 2

（Crankshaft）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

12 130450011-T370 Weight,Balancer 1 1 1

（Crankshaft）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380140013-0005 Bolt,Flange M6×16 3 3 3

2 150040019-T370 Oil Pump Cover 1 1 1

3 380840467-T370 Seal Ring,Oil Pump 1 1 1

4 150060027-T370 Rotor,Outer 1 1 1

5 150050028-T370 Rotor,Inner 1 1 1

6 150010050-T370 Pump,Oil 1 1 1

7 380650337-T110 Oil Seal,φ 35×φ 52×7 1 1 1

8 380140447-T370 Bolt,Flange M8×40 10 10 10

9 380600123-T370 Pin,Dowel φ 10×12 2 2 2

10 150570003-T370 Rubber,oil deflector 1 1 1

11 150350023-T390 OIL FILTER ASSY 1 1 1

12 171750004-T110 Governor Assy 1 1 1

13 150290012-T370 Oil Strainer 1 1 1

14 120530002-T370 Oil Baffle Plate 1 1 1

15 150340008-T370 Cover,Oil Strainer 1 1 1

（Crankshaft Cover）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

16 380140103-0004 Bolt,Flange F6×25 1 1 1

17 380630141-0002 Eddp Groove Ball Bearing 1 1 1

18 110690047-T381 Cap Assy 1 1 1

19 380840762-T381 O-Ring 1 1 1

20 110710011-T381 Extension 1 1 1

21 380840763-T381 O-Ring 1 1 1

22 110700063-T381 Oil Filler Cap 1 1 1

23 380140100-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×35 1 1 1

24 110260026-T370 Drain Bolt 3/8-18 Nptf 1 1 1

25 110820059-T381 Cover,Breather Side 1 1 1

110820060-T381 Cover,Breather Side 1 1 1

26 110710005-T381 Extension 1 1 1

27 110690048-T381 Cap Assy 1 1 1

（Crankshaft Cover）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 380740462-T370 Tube,Breather 1 1 1

2 381350004-T040 Pin,Lock 1 1 1

3 380650339-T110 Oil Seal 1 1 1

4 380450559-T370 Washer 1 1 1

5 171630008-T370 Shaft,Governor Arm 1 1 1

6 110830037-T381 Packing,Case Cover 1 1 1

7 380630141-0002 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing 1 1 1

8 380840443-T370 O-Ring 12×2.5 1 1 1

9 140250006-T370 Reed Valve 1 1 1

10 380140067-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×12 3 3 3

11 110850004-T370 Packing,Breather Chamber 1 1 1

12 110840005-T370 Cap,Breather Chamber 1 1 1

13 380630026-0001 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing 2 2 2

14 380650337-T110 Oil Seal,φ 35×φ 52×7 1 1 1

15 380140209-0001 Bolt,Flange M6×14 1 1 1

（Crankcase）

Description
(Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

16 110480024-T381 Valve,Breather Chamber 1 1 1

17 110810113-T361 Crank Case Comp 1 — —

110810152-T371 Crank Case Comp — 1 —

110810112-T381 Crank Case Comp — — 1

（Crankcase）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1

1 180571293-T381 Muffler 1 1 1

2 180650074-T370 Gasket,Ex.Pipe 1 1 1

3 380140489-T381 Bolt,Flange 2 2 2

（Muffler）

Description
 (Reqd. QTY)



Model              Spark Plug Brand Plug model Number    Champion Equivalent

LC152F Nandi E5RTC RL95YC

LC154F‐1 Nandi E5RTC RL95YC

G200F BOSCH F7RTC RN9YC

G200FA BOSCH F7RTC RN9YC

G270F BOSCH F7RTC RN9YC

LC1P65FA BOSCH F7TC N9YC

LC1P70F BOSCH F7RTC RN9YC

LC1P70FA BOSCH F7RTC RN9YC

LC1P90F‐1 CHAMPION RC12YC RC12YC

LC1P92F‐1 CHAMPION RC12YC RC12YC

LC2P77F CHAMPION RN9YC RN9YC

LC2P80F CHAMPION RN9YC RN9YC

Model Brand

E5RTC Nandi

F7RTC BOSCH

F7TC BOSCH

RC12YC CHAMPION

RN9YC CHAMPION

Plugs Used on Loncin Engines

RN9YC

RC12YC

N9YC

RN9YC

RL95YC

Champion Equivalent   


	MAIN MENU
	Cover Page
	Chasis & Hood
	Parts List

	Motion Drive
	Parts List 1
	Parts List 2

	Steering
	Parts List

	Mower Housing Suspension
	Parts List

	Mower Housing
	Parts List 1
	Parts List 2

	Electrical System
	Parts List

	Decals
	Slope Guide
	Catcher & Sweeper
	Engine - Loncin



